## FORM OF OATH OR AFFIRMATION [Article 84 (a) of the Constitution of India]

(To be made by a candidate for Election to Parliament)

Prasance Cermen Cottos	having bee	n
nominated as a candidate to fill a seat in the Council of States (*House of the Peopl	le) do swea	ır
in the name of the God/Solemnly affirm that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the	Constitutio	n
PRASANNA Signature and name in letters of the candid	-KUMA n block	TO HR
Sworn in the name of God/Solemnly affirmed Sprimati. Presence Kumer Pata Scin	by Shri	i/ 
at Chordha (Place) at 2.50 Pm the 3.2d day of April 200.9 before me.	(hour) thi	S

Signature of authorized person,
Name, Designation and Seal

### PART IV

(To be filled by the Re	eturning Officer)
Serial No. of nomination paper9	
This nomination was delivered to me at my o	ffice at2.50 /m(hour) on proposer.
	nemo og
Date ይ . ' ዓ	Returning Officer
*Score out the word not applicable.	•
PART	V
Decision of Returning Officer Accepting	or Rejecting the Nomination paper
I have examined this nomination pape Representation of the People Act, 1951 and de	r in accordance with Section 36 of the cide as follows:-
Date	Returning Officer

(VIII) Was/were any appeal (s) / revision (s) filed against above conviction (s)	10.
(ix) Date and particulars of appeal (s) / application (s) for revision filedx	••••
(x) Name of the court (s) before which the appeal (s) / application (s) for revision	חכ
(xi) Whether the said appeal (s) / application (s) for revision has / have been disposed of (is / are pending	or 
(xii) If the said appeal (s) / application (s) for revision has / have been disposed of-	
(a) Date (s) of disposalx	
(b) Nature of order (s) passed	

Place: Khundha.

Date: 03.04.09

Mosmus Luman Dutasan (Signature of the candidate)

#### **PART III A**

(To be filled by the candidate)

Whether the candidate-	
(i) has been convicted— No	
(a) of any offence (s) under sub-section (1); or Ho	
(b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, Alo 1951 (43 of 1951); or	
(ii) has been convicted for any other offence (s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more. No	
If the answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information:- Not of	L
(i) Case / First Information Report No. / Nos	
(ii) Police-station (s)	
(iii) Section (s) of the concerned Act (s) and brief description of the offence (s) for who he has been convicted	ic
(iv) Date (s) of conviction (s)	
(v) Court (s) which convicted the candidate	,
(vi) Punishment (s) imposed [indicate period of imprisonment(s) and/or quantum of fine (s)]	

<u></u>		OF	₹ .	•	
(b	)メ(ii) that l'am set up a				party which
	is a registered u an independent o	inrecognised politic candidate, (Strike or n order of preference	cal party/that ut which is no	l am contesti	ing this election a
	(i).X.	(ii)	<b>*</b>	(iii)	×
<b>(</b> c)	) that my name and m out above in	y father's/mother's/ English	husband's n	ame have bee (Name of	n correctly spelt the language) :
(d)	) that to the best of m for being chosen to	y knowledge and b	elief, I am qu	ualified and no	
tribe w	I further declare that thich is a schoduled **c	aste/tribe of the Stat	e of	X	·····caste
relatio	n tox	(Area) in tha	t State.		•
preser	also declare that I have  nt ** general election/t	he bye-elections be	ing he <mark>ld sim</mark>		
Copie	e from more than two	Parliamentary Con	istituencies.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	D.	verema k	James Cata
Dat	te .03.04.09	••••		(Signature of	-www Pashson Candidate)
*Score of	out the words *assembly cooper Islands, Chandigarh,	onstituency comprised Dadra and Nagar Have	within" in the ca eli, Daman and	ise of Jammu and Diu and Lakshad	d Kashmir, Andaman Iweep.
"Score	out the words not applicat	ole .			

<sup>†</sup>Score out this paragraph, if not applicable

Andaman and Nicobar Islands, Chandigarh, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu and Lakshadweep.

 $N(B, \mathbb{H}, A)$  "recognised political party" means a political party recognised by the Election Commission under two Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order 1968 in the State concerned

	· ·		<del>                                     </del>			· · ·	
	4						
<b>(7)</b>				[ ]·		to the second	
	ļ						
	5						
				i i			
					:		
	6						
							-1
	7						1
			-				
	8			1			
t					•		
	9						
-	10						Ta i
		· ·					
Ì	N. B The	ere should	be ten eled	ctors of the	Constituency as p	roposers	
		at .				Tongs of the second	
			and the second second		PART III		
	-						•
			mentions	ed in part l	l/p <del>art II (</del> Strike ou	t which is not applicable)	assent to
	I, the	candidate	HIGHLION			,	
	l, the his nomi	candidate nation a <del>n</del> c	hereby d	leclare –	•		*.
	his nomi	nation <del>an</del> c	l hereby d	leclare –			*
	his nomi	nation <del>an</del> c	l hereby d	leclare –	ixty six)	years of age;	\$ 
	his nomi: (a) th	nation and at I have co	I hereby do	leclare –	ixty six)		
	his nomi: (a) th	nation and at I have co	I hereby do	leclare –	ixty six)	years of age ; EVER IS NOT APPLICAE	BLE :
th	his nomi	nation and at I have on STRIKE Of that I and	ompleted.  UT (b) (i)  n set up a	leclare – 66, (S OR (b) (ii) t this elec	BELOW WHICH		D) party.

### PART II

( To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party )

	•			urliamentary Constituency.	se of the Teople	
(	Candidate's na	ime				
, <b>F</b>	Father's/Mothe	er's/Husba	ınd's nam	ie	••••	
j	His Postal add	ress				
	·					
		*****			***********************	
1	Hi <b>s name</b> is er	ntered at S	SI. No	in part No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of th
	ituency.					
are er we ap	ntered in the pend our sign	electoral r natures be	oll for the	of the above Parliamentary ( e Parliamentary Constitue oken of subscribing to this i I their signatures	ncy as indicated b	pelow ar
SI. No.	Electoral R	oll No. of p	roposer	•		
. 140.	@ Name of component Assembly Constituency	Part No. of Electoral Roll	SI. No. in that Part	Full name	Signature	Date
1	2 .	3	4	5	6	7
1						
2						
3						

12/2/27 PM

### FORM 2-A

(See rule 4)

#### **NOMINATION PAPER**

Election to the House of the People

81-9

### STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

#### PART I

(To be used by candidate set up by recognised political party)

I nominate as a candidate for election to the House of the People from the
Candidate's name Preas anna Postasani
Father's/Mother's/Husband's name Printudha Podous and
His Postal address Plot No. 2, ATIPOIDS - Nay about, BBSD-12
His name is entered at SI. No. 827 in part No. 24 of the electoral roll for AC-112, Bhuboneswan Centrolly Constituency comprised
within) 18 18h Mbaneswar : Parliamentary Constituency.
My name is DUShasan Gumansingh and it is entered at SI. No. 334 in part No. 24 of the electoral roll for AC-112, Bhubomeswar central.
*(Assembly Constituency comprised within) 18, Bhubomesware
Parliamentary Constituency.

Date 03.04.09

Aush asan gumansing

(Signature of proposer)

19/09

19/09

NIRANJAN NANDI
BHUBANESWAR COURT

(reservation and allotment) order, 1968)

**18-BHUBANESWAR PARLIAMENTARY** 

ORISSA LOK SABHA,2009

......Constituency.

trom 18-BHUBANESWAR PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY

he Constitutency) in Orissa State - setting up of candidate

reneral Election to .....

turning Officer for the

ursuance of paragraphs 13(b),(c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968,I hereby give notice on behalf of BIJU

the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and

cted on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general election from this contest on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general election from this contest. person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to (7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's non

	Name of the approved candidate	Father's/Mocken's/Husband's name of approved candidate	Postal address of approved candidate	Name of the substitute candidate who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny	Father's/Mother's/ Husband's name of substitute candidate
				being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest if substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate	
	2		4	5	6
ESWAR  TARY  NCY	DR. PRASANNA KUMAR PATASANI	ANIRUDHA PATASANI	PLOT NO2, NAYAPALLI, BHUBANESWAR, ORISSA.	XXX	XXX
otice in Form 'B' given earlier in favour of Shri/Smt./Sushri			ΨΨΨ	1 11 /01 /0 / 0 / 1	

ty's substitute candidate is hereby rescinded ertified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of L. No.56/2000/JS-III dt.2.12.2000)

BANESWAR

\*Score off, if not applicable Seal of the Part

must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer nust be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 P.M. on the last date for making nominations.

irm transmitted by fax shall be accepted. be accepted.

of the Form must be scored off, if not applicable, or must be properly filled, if applicable."

(NA)

(Name Biju

Authoris

#### FORM - 'A'

Communication with regard to Authorised Persons to intimate names of Candidates set up by recognised NATIONAL OR STATE Political party or REGISTERED UN-RECOGNISED Political Party.

(See paragraph 13(c),(d) and (e), of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968)

	(Keser	vation and Allotment) Order, 1968)	
To		*.	
1. The	Chief Electoral Officer,		
Ori	ssa State.		
2. The	Returning Officer for the		
	BHUBANESWAR PARLIA	MENTARY Constituency	
*****	,.,,	•	
Subject:	General Elections to	LOK SABHA, 2009	from
o Logica.		Symbols - Authorisation of persons to intimate	names of candidates.
Ci	•		
Sir,		•	

In pursuance of paragraphs 13 (c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person(s) has/knaze been authorised by the party, which is \*Nazional party/State party in the State of Orissa/\*Registered xnaze spoised party to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the election cited above.

Name of person authorised to send notice	Name of office held in the party	District(s)/area(s) constitutency/constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised
1	2	3
NAVEEN PATNAIK	PRESIDENT BIJU JANATA DAL	WHOLE STATE OF ORISSA

2. The specimen signatures of the above mentioned person(s) so authorised are given below.

1. Specimen signatures of SHRI NAVEEN PATNAIK, President, Biju Janata Dal, Orissa.

(iii) .....



Yours faithfully

President
Biju Janata Dal, Orissa
President

*Fresideni* Billianata da

# OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER P.H.RENT SUB-DIVISION, BHUBANESWAR...

No. 4189 -dt 30-3-09

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

This is to certify that the consumer Smt / Sj PRASANNA KU.PATASANI Plot No- 2. Nayapally, Bhubaneswar bearing Consumer No 2011104 has cleared the water sewerage tax vide M /R. No - 0368845 / 14754 date. 25/03/2009 upto 03/2009.

This may be treated as NO DUES CERTIFICATE against the consumer.

Assistant Engineer, P.H.Rent, Sub-division.



## CENTRAL ELECTRICITY SUPPLY UTILITY OF ORISSA OFFICE OF THE S.D.O (COM), Sub Division-I

Power House Square, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar - 751012

Tel.No. (0674) 2392047

## NO DEMAND CERTIFICATE

Certified that there is no out standing arrear upto March-2009 against Consumer No.7-A-361/009Account No.01490371 of Sri P. K. Patsahani, Plot No-2, Nilakantha Nagar, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar.

S.D.O. (dom) Sub-Division-I CESU, BBSR.

## LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT

Telegrams: LOKSABHA, NEW DELHI

FAX : 23010756/23017167

PARLIAMENT HOUSE ANNEXE,

**NEW DELHI - 110 001** 

No. 311/MSA/LSS/2009

Dated the 25th March, 2009

## PROVISIONAL NO DUES CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the following 'dues' are outstanding towards Shri Prasanna Kumar Patasani, M.P., Fourteenth Lok Sabha as per the information received from various Branches of Lok Sabha Secretariat and allied agencies:

1.	Parliament Library		Nil
2.	Computer Centre	·	The following computer hardware are in possession of Hon'ble M.P as on Feb, 2009:-  (1) HP Desktop  (2) UPS  (3) HP Printer  (4) HP Palmtop
3.	Estate Office		Nil upto 31.1.2009, in respect of accommodation No. 11, Mahadev Road, New Delhi. Since the government accommodation is still in possession of Shri Prasanna Kumar Patasani, M.P, the final no dues certificate for the period after 31.1.2009 will be issued separately by the Directorate of Estates.
4.	NDMC	•	Nil is outstanding against hon'ble member as electric/water charges upto February, 2009, as received from NDMC (Premises No. 11, Mahadev Road is still in possession)
5.	MTNL	:	NiI for Delhi telephone bills (PSTN & Dolphin) issued upto 31.12.2008, for BSNL telephone bills issued upto 31.5.2008 and BSNL (2 <sup>nd</sup> mobile) issued upto 30.11.2007.
6.	CPI Cell	:	R. F. Tag No LMP - 0054 is still in possession of the M.P.

The final 'No Dues' certificate will be issued after the aforesaid agencies provide Nil certificates to MSA Branch.

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

## NO DUE CERTIFICATE

This is to Certify that there is

NO OUTSTANDING AMOUNT/DUES

against Mobile NO 9-437574888

Account NO 303897308

Name Presenting Knymer Paten

4.0. (CMTS)

4.0. (CMTS)

800 CTMTD,

Bhubaneour

900 GM

## BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
O/o the GMTD, Bhubaneswar.

No: BSNL/BT/TRD/OPC/06-07/56

Dated at BBSR the 28th March'2009.

To

Dr. Prasanna Kumar Patasani, Hon'ble Member Of Parliament(LokSabha), Plot No-02, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar-751012. Orissa.

Sub: No dues Certificate against Telephone No-BBS-2530888, 2536824, 2561755.

Sir,

This is to certify that there is no outstanding dues pending against your telephone nos as cited above.

Yours faithfully,

Accounts Officer (TRD) O/o GMTD, Bhubaneswar.

(4) My educational qualifications are as under :-(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

Examination	Name of Institution	Board/University	Year of passing
HSC ·	Janata High School, Kuhudi	BSE, Cuttack, Orissa.	1965
B.A.	Godabarish Mahabidyalaya,	Utkal University, Orissa	1970
	Banpur		
M.A.	Utkal University, Orissa	Utkal University, Orissa	1974

Orchange Kennen Sontan (Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

VERIFICATION

Verified at BBSD this the BOO Day of ADDEL., 2009

DEPONENT

S. K. Bhuyan NOTARY, BHUBANESWAR

Regd. No.- 43/2003

	Si. No.		Description	Name & Address of	Amount outstanding
	SI, INU.	·	Description	Bank / Financial	as on
•				Institution(s) /	
				Department(s)	
	(a)	(i) Lo	ans from Banks	NIL	NIL
			Loans from financial	NIL	NIL
			utions		
		(iii) C	Sovernment dues	NIL	NIL
		a)	Dues to departments		·
		.	dealing with	NIL	NIL
			government		
			accommodation		
		b)	Dues to departments	NIL	NIL
			dealing with supply of	NIL	INIL.
			water  Dues to departments		
		( c)	dealing with supply of	NIL	NIL
	·		electricity	1111	
		d)	Dues to departments		
		-/	dealing with	NIL	NIL
•		ļi	telephones		
		e)	Dues to departments		
٠			dealing with	NIL	NIL
			government transport		
•			(including air crafts		
			and helicopters)	NIL	NIL
	0.11-	f)	Other dues, if any	Name & address of	Amount outstanding
	S. No.	Des	cription	Bank / Financial	as on
				Institution(s) /	
				Department(s)	
	(b)	(i)	Income Tax including		
		1	surcharge [Also		
	**		indicate the	NIL	NIL
			assessment year		
ů.			upto which Income		
			Tax Return filed.		
			Give also Permanent Account Number		
• •			Account Number (PAN)]		
		(ii)	Wealth Tax [Also		
		(")	indicate the		
· · ·			assessment year	NIL	NIL
			upto which Wealth		
	<u> </u>		Tax return filled]		
	1 - 91	(iii)	Sales Tax [Only in		NIII
			case of proprietary	NIL	NIL
		<del> </del>	business]	AIII	NIL
		(iv)	Property Tax	NIL	INIL
			A STATE OF THE STA	A	

\* (S.K. BHUYAN)

G. BHUBANESWAR)

· · · [	S.	Description	Self	Spouse(s)	Dependent	Dependent	Dependent
. 1	No.			Name(s)	1.Name	2. Name	3 etc. Name
Ì	(i)	Agricultural	Self - NIL	¥1			į
	(7)	land -	(Jointly with another)				
:		Location(s)	Mouza-				
		- Survey	Samantarapur,	NIL			
		number(s)	Patsanipur,				
		<ul><li>Extent</li></ul>	Ghiakhala, Koduapur			•	
٠.		(Total	& Jeypur under				
		measurem	Balugaon Tahasil in				
		ent) -	Khurda District				
		Current	Bearing Khata No.				
		market	152				
		value	213/106, 44, 126,	]			
			216, 28, 207/68, 1, 2,				
	·		26, 1, 218, 232, 80,				
			81, 28, 27, 7, 7	4.			
			Total Area - A13.564		· .		
•			dec.				ļ
•			Approx. Value –		1		
	]		Rs.8.00 lakh				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(::)	Non-	Self - NIL				
	(ii)	Agricultural	(Jointly with another)				
		Land -	Mouza-				
* *		Location(s)	Samantarapur Khata				
		- Extent	NO 270 Area -				
	-4.		A0.686 dec. Approx.				
		(Total	Value – Rs. 50,000/-	;			
		measurem	Value = 113. 50,000				
		ent) -				\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
*		Current					
		market					
		value	0-16	-			
	(iii)	Buildings	Self Mouza- Nayapalli,				
	1	(commerci					į ·
		al and	(Nilakantha Nagar)				
		residential)	Bhubaneswar	NIL	NIL	NIL	
		<del>-</del>	Tahasil, Dist- Khurda,	INIL	1412	''-	
		location(s)	GA Plot No-2				
	1	- Survey /	Area 60'x75'	* :			
		door	Drawing No.C7732				
		number(s)	Jama Bandi No-	// 0	Mar.		
	1	- Extent	790249 Approx. Value –	1 7	ノンバト	N	
		(Total	- T 1	//* r	y V	W	
		measurem	Rs.3,50,000/-	(S. K)	BHUYAN ,*	M	
	İ	ent) –			ANESWAD \		
	ŀ	Current		1 Stregut	43/2003	<b>V</b> /	
		market	(Jointly with another)		1 20	N	1.
	}	value	Mouza- Ghiakhala	1 1.0%	1-101		
			Khata No. 29 & 183	// // O	RISS	1 .	
	1		Area A0.150 dec.			***	
			Rs.25,000/-				
	(iv)	Others		A.111	KIII	NIL	NIL
	.	(such as		NIL	NIL	INIL	INIC
		interest in					'
		property)			<u> </u>	<del></del>	
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1	1	Į.

ior which cognizance taken.

(ii) The court which has taken cognizance. NIL

(iii) Case No. NIL

(iv) Date of order of the court taking cognizance. NIL

(v) Detail of appeal(s)/ application(s) for revision ,etc,if any field against above order taking cognizance. NIL

(2) That I give herein below the detail of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of spouse, my dependence and myself\*:

#### A. DETAIL OF MOVEABLE ASSETS

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of ownership will also have to be given)

SI	Description	Self	Spouse(s)	Dependant-	Dependant-	Dependant-
No.			Name(s)	1.Name	2.Name	3-etc.Name
(1)	Cash	Rs.20,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions	UCO BANK Parliament Street Branch, New Delhi-1 A/c No.01200100387118	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	And Non-Banking Financial Companies	Rs.32178.00				
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures And Shares in companies	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Other financial instruments	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of make etc.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	NIL	200 gms Value Rs. 2 lakhs (appx.)	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vii)	Other assets, such as values of claims / interests	NIL Share (Daharta	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Note: Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

### Instrument Notarised



ଓଡ଼ेशा ओडिशा ORISSA

Sarat Kumar Bhuyan NOTARY, BHUBANESWAR Govt. of Orissa (India) Regd. No.-43/2003

07AA 63912



### ANNEXURE - I

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER

**Before the Returning Officer** 

For election to Parliament of India (Loksabha)

From 18 - Bhubaneswar Parliamentary Constituency

I Prasanna Kumar Patasani son of Late Aniruddha Patasani, aged about 66 years, resident of Plot No.-2, At/P.O/P.S.- Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khurda (Orissa), candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under-

(strike out whichever not applicable)

SI.No	Particulars	Description
1.	Candidate's Name	Prasanna Kumar Patasani
2.	Father's Name	Late Aniruddha Patasani
3.	Age	66 years
4.	Educational Qualification	Master of Arts (M.A.)
5.	Convicted pending (Yes)/(No),	No
	If Yes, then list of section(s)	
6.	Cases pending (Yes)/(No), If Yes, then list of section(s)	No
7.	Assets:	
•	Movable-	Cash – Rs.20,000/- UCO BANK Parliament Street Branch, New Delhi-1 A/c No.01200100387118 , Rs.32178.00
	Immovable-	200 gms - Value Rs. 2 lakhs (appx.)
		(Jointly with another)
		Mouza-Samantarapur, Patsanipur, Ghiakhala, Koduapur & Jeypur under Balugaon Tahasil in Khurda District
		Bearing Khata No. 152 213/106, 44, 126, 216, 28, 207/68, 1, 2, 26, 1, 218, 232,
		80, 81, 28, 27, 7, 7 Total Area – A13.564 dec. Approx. Value – Rs.8.00 lakh
		Approx. Value 113.3.30 lakti
		(Jointly with another) Mouza-Samantarapur Khata NO. 270, Area – A0.686
		dec. Approx. Value – Rs. 50,000/-
		Self
		Mouza- Nayapalli, (Nilakantha Nagar)
		Bhubaneswar Tahasil, Dist- Khurda,
i i		GA Plot No-2 Area 60'x75' Drawing No.C7732
		Jama Bandi No-790249 Approx. Value – Rs.3,50,000/-
		(Jointly with another) Mouza- Ghiakhala, Khata No. 29 & 183 Area A0.150
		dec. Rs.25,000/-
8.	Liabilities/overdue of ,	NIL
	Public Financial Institutions and Govt. dues	NIL

-3- 03/04/09 S-4 Kimar Bhujan

Sarat Kumar Bhuyan NOTARY, BHUBANESWAR Govt. of Orissa (India) Regd. No.-43/2003

**VERIFICATION** 

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at BBSQ this  $3\pi C$  day of  $ApSC_{2009}$ 

Sworn before me.

2 don't get faying

S. K. Bhuyan NOTARY, BHUBANESWAR Regd. No.- 43/2003 Signature of Deponent Part

**Note:** "The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off".



If the deponent is accused of any such offences(s) he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/first information report No./Nos NIL
- (ii) Police station(s) NIL Districts(s) NIL State(s) NIL
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offences(s) for which the candidate has been charged. NIL
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charges (s) NIL
- (v) Date(s) on which the charges (s) NIL
- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any courts (s) competent jurisdiction NIL
- 2. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence (s) [other than any offence(s)] referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2),or covered in sub-section (3),of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act.1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First information reports No./Nos. NIL
- (ii) Count(s) which punished NIL
- (iii) Police station (s) NIL District(s) NIL State(s) NIL
- (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged NIL
- (v) Date(s) on which the sentences (s) was /were pronounce NIL
- (vii) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction NIL

Place BBSD Date 3 ocl April 2009 Signature of Deponent



Progama I cum or Postasan

## Instrument Notarised

## भारतीय गेर न्यारिक

दस रुपशे

TEN RUPEES

枣.10

As.10

- SINDIA O

## INDIA NON JUDIGIAL

ଓଡ଼ିଶା अोडिशा ORISSA

Sarat Kumar Bhuyan
NOTARY, SHUBANESWAR
Govt. of Orissa (India)
Regd. No.-43/2003

07AA 637



APPENDIX IX-C (CHAPTER V, PARA- 7.2) FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavi to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to Parliament of India (Loksabha) from 18 – Bhubaneswar Parliamentary Constituency

I Prasanna Kumar Patsani son of Late Aniruddha Patasani Aged about 66 years, residerat of Plot No.-2, AT/P.O/PS.-Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khurda, Orissa candidate at the above election, do hereby clephing affirm/state on oath as under:-

## FORM OF OATH OR AFFIRMATION [Article 84 (a) of the Constitution of India]

(To be made by a candidate for Election to Parliament)

Promone Cermen Pathoen	having been
nominated as a candidate to fill a seat in the Council of S	tates (*House of the People) do swear
in the party of the God/Solemnly affirm that I will bear true	e faith and allegiance to the Constitution
of the as by is we stablished and that I will uphold the so	overeignty and integrity of India.
	PRA SANNA 1 CUMAR Signature and name in block letters of the candidate
Sworn in the name of God/S Shrimati	
at the xaha (Place) at	2.55 fm (hour) this
the day of April 20	00.4 before me.
	Signature of authorized person,
	Name, Designation and Seal

(viii)	Was/were any appeal (s) / re	evision (s) file	d against above	conviction (s)	Y <del>es</del> /N
(ix)	Date and particulars of appea	al (s) / applica	tion (s) for revisio	n filed <sup>x</sup>	
(x)	Name of the court (s) bef	•			
(xi)	Whether the said appeal (s) is / are pending				
(xii)	If the said appeal (s) / applic	cation (s) for	revision has / ha	ve been dispose	ed of
	(a) Date (s) of disposal				
	(b) Nature of order (s) passed	d <i>X</i>		••••	,

Place: Khurdho

Date: 03/04/09

Drawma Kumar Put (Signature of the candidate)

### PART III A

(To be filled by the candidate)

(i)	has been convicted— No.	1
	(a) of any offence (s) under sub-section (1); or No.	avi e
	(a) of any one fice (s) under sub-section (1), of	
	(b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), $N_6$	
	of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act,	Yes/No
	1951 (43 of 1951) ; or	
i)	has been convicted for any other offence (s) for which he has	
	been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more.	
	been sentenced to imprisoriment for two years of more.	<b>1</b>
ie	answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following informati	on:-Not offlica
i)	answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following informati	
i)	answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information Case / First Information Report No. / Nos	
i) i)	answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information Case / First Information Report No. / Nos	·(s)×
i) i)	e answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information Case / First Information Report No. / Nos	ence (s) for which
i) i)	e answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information Case / First Information Report No. / Nos	ence (s) for which
i) i)	e answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information Case / First Information Report No. / Nos	ence (s) for which
i) i) ')	e answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information Case / First Information Report No. / Nos	ence (s) for which

(vii) Date (s) of release from prison......

\*Score out the words "assembly constituency comprised within" in the case of Jammu and Kashmir, Andama and Nicobar Islands, Chandigarh, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu and Lakshadweep.

\*\*Score out the words not applicable

†Score out this paragraph, if not applicable

@Not applicable in the case of Jammu and Kashmir, Andaman and Nicobar Islands, Chandigarh, Dadra an Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu and Lakshadweep.

N. B.: A "recognised political party" means a political party recognised by the Election Commission under the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned.

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
- \$4. 			* * 3				-
, · .	4						
			er e e e e				(
	_						
	5						
		·					
	6						
	<u></u> ,						
	7		· •				
	8	•					
						· ·	
	9		TWY T	t y it was			
	10			`			
							Article Commence of the Commen
College of the second							
i de la companya de l	1						

N. B.- There should be ten electors of the Constituency as proposers

#### **PART III**

I, the candidate mentioned in part I/part II (Strike out which is not applicable) assent to this nomination and hereby declare –

(a) that I have completed 66 (Sixty & X) years of age

[ STRIKE OUT (b) (i) OR (b) (ii) BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE ]

(b) (i) that I am set up at this election by the Bizu Janote Dal (BJ·D) party, which is recognised \*\* National Party/State Party in this State and that the symbol reserved for the above Party be allotted to me.

	(To be	used by c	andidate	PART II  NOT set up by reco	gnised political r	oarty)
١	•			lidate for election to	A Tarak	People from
1	Candidate's na Father's/Moth	ame er's/Husba	and's nam			***************************************
	His name is e			in pa		
electo	ral roll for the .					*(Asse
are er we ap	ntered in the pend our sign	electoral i natures be	roll for the elow in to	of the above Parliame e Parliamentary Con ken of subscribing to I their signatures	stituency as ind	licated below
SI. No.	Electoral R	·	1	•		
	@ Name of component Assembly Constituency	Part No. of Electoral Roll	SI. No. in that Part	Full name	Signa	ature D
1	2 •	3	4	5	6	3
1	e golden file e					
2						

Marrian am 39

#### FORM 2-A

8-10

(See rule 4)

#### NOMINATION PAPER

Election to the House of the People

#### STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

#### PART I

(To be used by candidate set up by recognised political party)

I nominate as a candidate for election to the House of the People from the 18 Bhubanes work Parliamentary Constituency.

Candidate's name Prasamna Palasami

Father's/Mother's/Husband's name Animadha Palasami

His Postal address Plat No. 2 ATTPOTPS - Nayorpalli, BR&D-12

His name is entered at SI. No. 827 in part No. 29 of the electoral roll for AC 112 Bhubanesware Carterial (Assembly Constituency comprised within)

18 Bhubanesware and it is entered at SI. No. 20 in part No. 22 in part No. 23 in part No. 23 in part No. 25 in part No. 26 in part No. 27 in part No. 28 in part No. 29 in part No. 28 in part No. 20 in part No. 28 in part No. 28 in part No. 29 in part No. 20 in part No. 29 in part No. 20 in p

Date 03.04.09

Lulitendn feetlaneck (Signature of proposer)